
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032374-2024 

Contract

Network Services - WAN

Historic England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032374

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048448  

Published 9 October 2024, 11:08am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Historic England

The Engine House, Firefly Avenue, SN2 2EH

Swindon

SN2 2EH

Email

procurement-he@historicengland.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032374-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032374-2024
mailto:procurement-he@historicengland.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Network Services - WAN

Reference number

P/REF 00000322

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72720000 - Wide area network services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is seeking a partner ("The Supplier") to install dual DIA circuits to its 10 sites
and provide a fully managed support service covering all elements of its Fortinet infra-
structure

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30237110 - Network interfaces

32400000 - Networks



Page 4 to 7

32413100 - Network routers

32412000 - Communications network

32422000 - Network components

32421000 - Network cabling

32412110 - Internet network

32430000 - Wide area network

32424000 - Network infrastructure

32412120 - Intranet network

32427000 - Network system

32420000 - Network equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As per main description

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-023087

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C/REF 00000757

Title

Network Services - WAN 2024-32

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

/Notice/023087-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CDW Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T21:51:41+0100
	TCPDF




